
Ministry/Division 

Agency 

Packa 

ge 
No. 

GDI 

GD? 

Description 
of 

Procuremen 
t Package 

Goods 

2 

Promotion 
and 

Advertising 
(Awareness 
TVCs and 

print 
materials) 
(3211125) 

Vehicle 
mantenance 

(Authority 
vehicle 

servicing and 
other 

tivitics) 

(3258140) 

Unit 

3 

No. 

No. 

Ministry of Food 
Bangladesh Food Safety Authority 

Quantity 

4 

As per 
requirement 

As per 
requircment 

Procure 
ment 

Method 

& Type 

LTM 

RFQ 

DPM 

LTM 

RFQ 

Contract 

Approved 
Authority 

6 

HOPE 

HOPE 

Source 
of 

Funds 

GoB 

GoB 

Estd 
Cost 

8 

34.0 

1.5 

in fo 
Million Process 

Tk. 

15.0 

Annual Procuremnent Plan 

0.5 

Time 
Code 

Planned 

Dates 

Planncd 

Days 

FY 2025-2026 

Planned 
Dates 

Planned 
Days 

Planned 
Dates 

Planned 
Dates 

Planned 
Days 

Planned 
Days 

Planned 
Days 

Planned 
Days 

Not 
used in 
GOOD 

Invite/ 

Adverti 
Se 

Tender 

11 

14 July 
2025 

0 

06 Jan 
2026 

0 

14 July 
2025 

19 Aug 
2025 

Tender 

Opening 

12 

28 July 
2025 

14 

20 Jan 
2026 

14 

28 July 
2025 

4 

02 SEP 
2025 

14 

Tender 

Evaluation 

13 

29 July 
2025 

01 

20 Jan 
2026 

29 July 
2025 

02 SEP 
2025 

Approval 
of Award 

05 Aug 
2025 

07 

05 Aug 
2025 

07 

Notification 
of Award 

15 

10 Aug 
2025 

05 

27 Jan 
, 2026 

07 

10 Aug 
2025 

05 

09 SEP 
2025 

07 

Signing 
of 

Contract 

16 

26 Aug 
2025 

16 

26 Aug 
2025 

16 

Budget: Revenue 

Total 
time to 

Contract 

Signature 

17 

43 Days 

21 Days 

43 Days 

21 Days 

Time 

for 

Completion of 
Contract 

18 

75 Days 

30 Days 

75 Days 

30 Days 



GD2 

GD3 

GD4 

Deseription 
of 

Procuremen 

t Package 
Goods 

2 

Vehicle 
maintenance 

(Authority 
vehicle 

servicing and 
other 

activities) 

(3258140) 

Recruiment 

of manpower 
(3211135) 

Purchase of 

Laboratory 
Equipment 
(4112306) 

Unit 

3 

No. 

No. 

No. 

Quantity 

4 

As per 
requirement 

As per 
requirement 

As per 
requirement 

Procure 
inott 

Method 
& Type 

DPM 

QCBS/ 
S$S 

RFQ 

DPM 

OTM 

Contract 
Approved 
Authority 

HOPE 

HOPE 

HOPE 

Source 
of 

lFunds 

GoB 

GoB 

GoB 

Estd 
Cost Code 

in for 
Million Process 

Tk. 

0.5 

3.6 

0.3 

0.1 

Time 

17.7 

9 

Planned 
Days 

Planned 
Days 

Planned 
Dates 

Planned 
Dates 

Planned 
Dates 

Planned 
Dates 

Planned 
Dates 

Planned 
Dates 

Planned 
Dates 

Planned 

Days 

Not 
used in 

GOOD 

10 

Invite/ 
Adverti 

se 

Tender 

11 

03 Aug 
2025 

05 Aug 
2025 

16 Sep 
2025 

0 

Tender 

Opening 

12 

17 Aug 
2025 

|4 

19 Aug 
2025 

14 

30 Sep 
2025 

14 

Tender 
Evaluation 

13 

24 Aug 
2025 

07 

19 Aug 
2025 

07 Oct 
2025 

07 

Approval 
of Award 

14 

31 Aug 
2025 

07 

14 Oct 
2025 

07 

Notification 
of Award 

15 

03 Sep 
2025 

03 

26 Aug 
2025 

07 

21 Oct 
2025 

07 

Signing 
of 

Contract 

16 

17 Sep 
2025 

14 

04 Nov 
2025 

Total 
time to 

Contract 
Signature 

7 

45 Days 

21 Days 

49 Days 

Tine 
for 

Completion of 
Contract 

18 

90 Days 

30 Days 

120 Days 



Packa Description 

No. 

GD4 

GDS 

GD6 

Procuremen 
t Package 

Goods 

2 

Purchase of 
Laboratory 
Equipment 
(4112306) 

Printing and 
Binding 

(3255102) 

Purchase of 
Computer 
Equipment 
(3255101) 

Unit 

3 

No. 

No. 

No. 

Quantity 

As per 
requirement 

As per 
requirement 

As per 
requirement 

Procure 
ment 

Method 

& Type 

RFO 

OTM 

RFQ 

DPM 

OTM 
(Frame 
work) 

DPM 

Contract Source 
of Approved 

Funds Authority 

HOPE 

HOPE 

HOPE 

7 

GoB 

GoB 

GoB 

Estd 
Cost 

i 

Million 
Tk. 

0.3 

4.5 

0.3 

0.2 

1.7 

2.8 

Time 
Code 

for 

Process 

9 

Planned 
Dates 

Planned 

Days 

Planned 
Dates 

Planned 
Datcs 

Planned 
Dates 

Planned 
Dates 

Planned 
Dates 

Planned 
Dates 

Planned 
Dates 

Planned 
Dates 

Planned 
Dates 

Planned 

Dates 

Not Invite/ 
used in Adverti 

GOOD 
Tender 

11 

12 Jan 
2026 

23 Sep 
2025 

11 Sep 
2025 

Tender 

Opening 

12 

26 Jan 
2026 

14 

07 Oct 
2025 

14 

25 Sep 
2025 

14 

Tender 

Evaluation 

13 

26 Jan 
2026 

14 Oct 
2025 

07 

25 Sep 
2025 

Nintihraon 
of AwarH uf Award 

025 

07 

0 Feb 
2)26 

07 

?8 Oct 
2025 

07 

05 Oct 
2025 

10 

Signing 
of 

Contract 

16 

| Nov 
2025 

Total 
time tò. 

Contract 
Signature 

17 

21 Days 

49 Days 

24 Days 

Tlse 
for 

Completton of 
Contract 

30 Days 

120 Days 

30 Days 



Packa Description Unit 
of ge 

No. 

GD7 

GD8 

GD9 

GD10 

Procuremen 

t Package 
Goods 

2 

Research 
(3257103) 

Purchase of 
Information 

technology 
equipment 
(4112201l) 

Purchase of 
consumables 

(3256103) 

Audit/Feasib 

ility Study 
(3221101) 

No. 

No 

No. 

Quantity 

4 

As per 
requirement 

As per 
requirement 

As per 
requirement 

PracuIre 

ment 

Method 

& Type 

RFP 

RFQ 

DPM 

OTM 

DPM 

QCBS 

SSS 

Contract 
Approved 
Authority 

6 

HOPE 

HOPE 

HOPE 

HOPE 

Source 
of 

Funds 

GoB 

GoB 

GoB 

GoB 

Estd 

Cost 
in 

Million 
Tk. 

13 

0.4 

0.1 

1.5 

01. 

7.5 

1.5 

Time 
Code 

for 
ProcesS 

Planned 
Dates 

Planned 
Dates 

Planned 
Dates 

Planned 
Dates 

Planned 
Dates 

Planned 
Dates 

Planned 
Dates 

Planned 
Dates 

Planned 
Dates 

Planned 
Dates 

Planned 
Dates 

Planned 

Datcs 

Planned 
Dates 

Planned 
Dates 

Not 
used in 
GOOD 

10 

Invite/ Tender Tender 
Adverti Opening Evaluation 

Tender 

11 

15 Oct 
2025 

02 Dec 
2025 

02 Dec 

2025 

0 

25 Jan 
2026 

08 Feb 
2026 

12 

29 Oct 
2025 

14 

17 Dec 
2025 

15 

17 Dec 
2025 

15 

08 Feb 
2026 

14 

24 Feb 
2026 

14 

13 

05 Nov 
2025 

07 

17 Dec 
2025 

22 Dec 
2025 

05 

15 Feb 
2026 

07 

24 Feb 
2026 

07 

Approval 
of Award 

14 

12 Nov 
2025 

07 

29 Dec 
2025 

07 

22 Feb 
2026 

07 

07 

Notification 
of Award 

15 

19 Nov 
2025 

07 

24 Dec 
2025 

07 

05 Jan 
2026 

07 

01 Mar 
2026 

07 

03 Mar 
2026 

08 

Signing 
of 

Contract 

16 

03 Dec 
2025 

14 

19 Jan 
2026 

I4 

15 Mar 
2026 

14 

14 

Total 
time to 

Contract 

Signature 

17 

49 Days 

22 Days 

50 Days 

49 Days 

50 Days 

Time 
for 

CompBetion of 
Contract 

180 Days 

30 Days 

90 Days 

180 Days 

180 Days 



rcka Description Unit 

GDI1 

GD12 

GD13 

GD14 

GDI5 

of 

Procuremen 
t Package 
Goods 

Purchase of 
books and 
periodicals 
(3211127) 

Purchase of 

machinery 
and 

equipment 
(3258134) 

Purchase of 

Stationery, 
Seals & 

Stamp 
(3255105) 

Purchasc of 
Furniture 

(4112314) 

Purchase of 

computers 
and 

accessories 
(4112202) 

No. 

No. 

No. 

No. 

No. 

Quantity 

4 

As per 
requirement 

As per 
requirement 

As per 
requiremnent 

As per 
requirement 

As per 
requirement 

Procure 

ment 

Method 
& Type 

5 

RFQ 

RFQ 

OTM 

DPM 

OTM 

OTM 

HOPE 

HOPE 

HOPE 

HOPE 

HOPE 

GoB 

GoB 

GoB 

GoB 

GoB 

Estd 

Cost 
in 

Million 
Tk 

0.5 

0.3 

1.0 

4.0 

1.5 

0.5 

Time 
Code 
for 

Process 

Planned 

Days 

Planned 
Days 

Planned 

Days 

Planned 

Days 

Planned 

Days 

Planned 

Days 

Planned 

Days 

Planned 

Days 

Planned 

Days 

Planned 
Days 

Planned 
Days 

Planned 
Days 

Not 
used in 

GOOD 

10 

Invite/ Tender 

Adverti Opening 

se 

Tender 

11 

02 Feb 
2025 

10 Feb 
2026 

11 Feb 
2026 

18 Feb 
2026 

22 Mar 
2026 

0 

12 

16 Feb 
2025 

14 

24 Feb 
2026 

14 

25 Feb 
2026 

14 

04 Mar 
2026 

14 

05 Apr 
2026 

15 

Tender 
Evaluation 

13 

16 Feb 
2025 

24 Feb 
2026 

04 Mar 
2026 

07 

11 Mar 
2026 

07 

12 Apr 
2026 

07 

Approval 
of Award 

11 Mar 
2026 

07 

18 Mar 
2026 

07 

19 Apr 
2026 

07 

Sotilcation 
of Award 

15 

23 Feb 
2026 

07 

03 Mar 
2026 

07 

18 Mar 
2026 

07 

25 Mar 
2026 

07 

26 Apr 
2026 

07 

Signing 
of 

Contract 

16 

01 Apr 
2026 

14 

08 Apr 
2026 

14 

10 May 
2026 

14 

Total 

time to 
Contract 
Signature 

17 

21 Days 

21 Days 

49 Days 

49 Days 

50 Days 

Cime 

for 
Completion of 

Contract 

18 

30 Days 

30 Days 

120.Days 

120 Days 

120 Days 



GD17 

GD18 

eriptlon 

PCremen 

Gods 

Purchase of 

Iquipment 
(s|12310) 

I.vets/ 
Festival 

(3257301) 

Purchase of 
Motor 

Vehicle 
(4112101) 

Unit 

No. 

Quantity 

As per 
requiremet 

24|09| 2022 

As per 
rcquircment 

As per 
requirement 

11ctlud 

DPM 

RIQ 

OTM 

DPM 

(ontt 

Appovel 

HOPE 

GoB 

Go3 

85 

05 

9.0 

Ior 

Planncd 

Days 

Planned 
Days 

Planned 

Days 

Planned 
Days 

Planned 
Days 

Planled 

Days 

Planned 

Days 

Plauncd 
Days 

Planned 

Days 

Planncd 

Days 

24.9.L¢ 

Invitel 
Alvertl 

Tender 

11 

05 

May 
2026 

21 Dec 
2025 

0 

1endet 
Openin% Evaluztin 

12 

19 May 
2026 

|4 

Tender 

04 Jan 
2026 

13 

19 May 
2026 

04 Jan 
2026 

Approval 

fAward 
Notificarion 
of Award 

26 May 
2126 

2026 

07 

Signing 
o 

Contract 

16 

Tofal 

Contrct 

Signature 

17 

21 Days 

2l Days 

Com for 
Dletion of 
-Ontract 

18 

3 Days 

30 Days 
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